
राç Ěȣय सहकारȣ ͪवकास Ǔनगम 
NATIONAL COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

An ISO-9001:2015 Certified Organization 
Ministry of Cooperation, Government of India 

Laxmanrao Inamdar National Academy for Cooperative Research and Development 
                                                                 (LINAC) 

Tel.No. 0124-2349028, 2340671 
Fax : 0124-2340674 
E-mail: linac@ncdc.in 

             Plot No. 89, Sector-18, Institutional Area,  
Gurugram (Harayana) - 122015 

Website: www.ncdc.in       
 

NCDC : 15-199/2022-LINAC                             Dated: 07.04.2022 
CORRIGENDUM-1  

 
RFP No.:15-199/2022-LINAC-01 dated 14.03.2022 

 
With Reference to above RFP uploaded in NCDC website and CPP Portal for Selection of Agency for 

Preparation of Study Material for Training Modules of LINAC, following amendment(s) are being issued. The bidders 
are advised to take into account the following amendments before submission of their bids against this RFP. This 
corrigendum will form integral part of RFP and will be submitted duly signed and stamped along with bids. The last 
date for submission of above mentioned RFP is extended upto 5.00 PM on 21/04/2022. All other terms & conditions 
of the RFP document will remain unchanged. 

S.No. Description As per RFP document To be read as 
1. Page no. 9 

Para 8 
Bid Security of INR 50,000/-(Rupees fifty 
thousand only) in the form of a demand draft 
drawn on any nationalized / scheduled bank 
payable at par in Gurugram in favour of 
“NCDC-NCFT”. 
a. Proposals not accompanied by Bid 

Security shall be rejected as non-
responsive. 

b. No interest shall be payable by the 
LINAC-NCDC, Gurugram for the sum 
deposited as Bid Security. 

c. No bank guarantee will be accepted lieu 
of the Bid Security. 

d. The Bid Security of unsuccessful bidders 
would be returned within 15 days after 
publication of the shortlisted bidders on 
NCDC website. 

e. The bid Security of successful bidder(s) 
would be returned within one month after 
issue of work order(s) and on receipt of 
Performance Guarantee(s). 

Bid Security of Rs. 50,000/-(Rupees fifty thousand 
only) in the form of a demand draft drawn on any 
nationalized/ scheduled bank payable at par in 
Gurugram in favour of “NCDC-NCFT”. 
a. Proposals not accompanied by Bid Security 

shall be rejected as non-responsive. 
b. No interest shall be payable by the LINAC-

NCDC, Gurugram for the sum deposited as 
Bid Security. 

c. No bank guarantee will be accepted lieu of the 
Bid Security. 

d. The Bid Security of unsuccessful bidders 
would be returned within 15 days after 
publication of the shortlisted bidders on NCDC 
website. 

e. The bid Security of successful bidder(s) would 
be returned within one month after issue of 
work order(s) and on receipt of Performance 
Guarantee(s). 

f. Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as 
defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by 
Department of Micro, Small and Medium 
Enterprises (MSME), are exempt from paying 
Bid security/ Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) 
after submission of valid certificate along with 
technical bid. 

Note: Clarifications with regard to the queries made by bidders in the pre-Bid meeting held on 23.03.2022 are 
published on the Website of NCDC. 

 
 
 

Lt. Col. (Dr.) Baljit Singh 
Chief Director 

 


